Down actually been completed as of January 1, 2012. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations do not purport
to present our results of operations had our June 2013 issuance of $300.0 million of senior notes, a portion of which was used to repay the
draw on our revolving credit facility in connection with the Bison Drop Down, been completed at an earlier date. Further, these unaudited pro
forma condensed combined statements of operations do not reflect the effects of any cost savings or other synergies that may be achieved as
a result of the Bison Drop Down, are based on assumptions that we believe are reasonable under the circumstances, and are intended for
informational purposes only. Moreover, the statements are not intended to project our results of operations for any future period.

EXH 99.1-1

EXHIBIT 99.1

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

 Historical

Summit
Midstream

Partners, LP

Bison Gas Gathering
System for the period

January 1, 2013 to
February 15, 2013

(Predecessor)
Pro forma

adjustments

Summit
Midstream

Partners, LP pro
forma

 (In thousands, except per-unit and unit amounts)
Revenues:

Gathering services and other fees $ 81,130  $ 1,824  $ —  $ 82,954
Natural gas, NGL and condensate sales and

other 29,811  6,205  —  36,016
Amortization of favorable and unfavorable

contracts (530)  —  —  (530)
Total revenues 110,411  8,029  —  118,440

Costs and expenses:
Operation and maintenance 29,549  687  —  30,236
Cost of natural gas and NGL 13,864  4,705  —  18,569
General and administrative 11,949  169  —  12,118
Transaction costs 2,426  —  (694) (a) 1,732
Depreciation and amortization 26,720  606  3,426 (b) 30,752

Total costs and expenses 84,508  6,167  2,732  93,407
Other income 2  —  —  2
Interest expense (4,903)  —  (2,029) (c) (6,932)

Income before income taxes 21,002  1,862  (4,761)  18,103
Income tax expense (402)  —  —  (402)

Net income $ 20,600  $ 1,862  $ (4,761)  $ 17,701

Less: net income attributable to SMP Holdings 52  —  —  52
Net income attributable to partners 20,548  1,862  (4,761)  17,649

Less: net income attributable to general partner 411  37  (95)  353

Net income attributable to limited partners $ 20,137  $ 1,825  $ (4,666)  $ 17,296

Earnings per common unit – basic and diluted $ 0.41   $ 0.35

Earnings per subordinated unit – basic and diluted $ 0.41   $ 0.33

Weighted-average common units outstanding –

basic 24,790,158   26,120,802 (d)

Weighted-average common units outstanding –
diluted 24,871,033   26,201,677 (e)

Weighted-average subordinated units outstanding
– basic and diluted 24,409,850   24,409,850

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

EXH 99.1-2

EXHIBIT 99.1

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

 Historical   Summit Midstream
Partners, LP pro

forma

Summit Midstream

Partners, LP
Bison Gas

Gathering System
Pro forma

adjustments
 (In thousands, except per-unit and unit amounts)
Revenues:

Gathering services and other fees $ 149,371  $ 7,089  $ —  $ 156,460
Natural gas, NGL and condensate sales and other 16,320  30,505  —  46,825
Amortization of favorable and unfavorable contracts (192)  —  —  (192)

Total revenues 165,499  37,594  —  203,093

Costs and expenses:
Operation and maintenance 51,658  2,540  —  54,198
Cost of natural gas and NGL —  19,045  —  19,045
General and administrative 21,357  1,553  —  22,910
Transaction costs 2,020  —  —  2,020
Depreciation and amortization 35,299  2,762  12,627 (f) 50,688

Total costs and expenses 110,334  25,900  12,627  148,861
Other income 9  —  —  9
Interest expense (7,340)  —  (4,565) (g) (11,905)
Affiliated interest expense (5,426)  —  —  (5,426)

Income before income taxes 42,408  11,694  (17,192)  36,910
Income tax expense (682)  —  —  (682)

Net income $ 41,726  $ 11,694  $ (17,192)  $ 36,228

Less: net income attributable to the pre-IPO period 24,112  8,771  (12,894)  19,989
Net income attributable to the post-IPO period 17,614  2,923  (4,298)  16,239

Less: net income attributable to general partner 352  58  (86)  324

Net income attributable to limited partners $ 17,262  $ 2,865  $ (4,212)  $ 15,915

Earnings per common unit – basic and diluted $ 0.35   $ 0.32

Earnings per subordinated unit – basic and diluted $ 0.35   $ 0.32

Weighted-average common units outstanding – basic 24,412,427   25,966,276 (h)

Weighted-average common units outstanding –
diluted 24,543,985   26,097,834 (i)

Weighted-average subordinated units outstanding –
basic and diluted 24,409,850   24,409,850

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

EXH 99.1-3

EXHIBIT 99.1

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP